



## San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

September 27, 2024

Mark Kennedy Lakeside Land Company 10101 Riverford Road Lakeside, California 92040 Mark@marathonsd.com In reply refer to / attn: L10009003198:AGrove

## Subject: Notice of Opportunity to Comment on Tentative Order No. R9-2024-0173, An Order Rescinding Order No. 92-14, Waste Discharge Requirements for Lakeside Land Company, Woodward Sand Pit Reclamation Project, San Diego County

Mark Kennedy:

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board), is releasing Tentative Order No. R9-2024-0173, *An Order Rescinding Order No. 92-14, Waste Discharge Requirements for Lakeside Land Company, Woodward Sand Pit Reclamation Project, San Diego County* (Tentative Order), for public comment.

The enclosed Notice of Written Comment Period provides detailed information on the procedures and deadlines for submittal of written comments on the Tentative Order. Then enclosed documents are also available on the San Diego Water Board's website:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board\_decisions/tentative\_orders/

In the subject line of any response, please include the reference code **L10009003198:AGrove**. For questions or concerns regarding this letter and notice, please contact Amy Grove by phone at (619) 521-3920, or by email at <u>Amy.Grove@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

Respectfully,

RogerDigitally signed<br/>by Roger MitchellMitchellDate: 2024.09.26<br/>109:30:21 -07'00'Roger Mitchell, P.G.Supervising Engineering GeologistSite Restoration and Groundwater Protection Branch

RNM:alg

Enclosures: (1) Tentative Order No. R9-2024-0173, An Order Rescinding Order No. 92-14, Waste Discharge Requirements for Lakeside Land Company, Woodward Sand Pit Reclamation Project, San Diego County

- (2) Notice of Public Hearing and Written Comment Period
- cc (via email): Catherine Dean, Supervising Environmental Health Specialist, Department of Environmental Health and Quality, <u>Catherin.Dean@sdcounty.ca.gov</u>

Brianna St. Pierre, Senior Engineering Geologist, State Water Resources Control Board, Land Disposal Program Brianna.St.Pierre@waterboards.ca.gov

Technical Staff Info & Use Reg Measure ID: 142400 Place ID:272990 Party ID: 25438 Order No.: R9-2024-0173